
1 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO  

2021 FIRE PROTECTION & EMS AGREEMENT 

 
 This First Amendment the 2021 Fire Protection & EMS Agreement (the “Amendment”) is entered 

into by and between the City of Watertown, a Wisconsin Municipal Corporation, situated in the counties of 

Dodge and Jefferson, Wisconsin, hereinafter called the "City", and the Watertown Rural Fire Department 

representing the Town of Emmet, Town of Milford, Town of Shields, and Town of Watertown, hereinafter 

referred to as the "Townships" and is effective as of January 1, 2023. 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the 2021 Fire Protection & EMS Agreement Understanding for 
provision of Fire Protection and EMS services for January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2022 (the 
“Agreement”); and  

 
WHEREAS, the parties wish to amend the agreement to include the calendar year of 2023.  
 
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the receipt and 

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows: 

1. The Term of the 2021 Fire Protection & EMS Agreement will be extended for 1 year with the new 

expiration date of the Agreement being December 31, 2023. All other terms of the Agreement will 

remain in effect.  

 

2. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, including facsimile or other electronic 

format (including, without limitation, “pdf”, “tif” or “jpg”) and other electronic signatures (including, 

without limitation, DocuSign and AdobeSign), each of which shall be deemed to be an original and 

together which shall constitute one and the same document.   

 

3. This Amendment and the rights and obligations of the Parties hereunder shall be construed in 

accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of Wisconsin.  The Parties hereto hereby 

consent to the jurisdiction of the courts of the State of Wisconsin for any actions brought hereon. 

 
 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seal as of the dates designated below.   

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

CITY OF WATERTOWN  

________________________________________     

Emily McFarland, Mayor  Date  

 

________________________________________     

Megan Dunneisen, City Clerk  Date  

 

TOWNSHIPS 

 

_________________________________________     

Town of Emmet   Date 

 

_________________________________________     

Town of Shields Date  

 

_________________________________________     

Town of Milford Date  

 

_________________________________________     

Town of Watertown Date  

 


